(453

1| 2 ] 3 4 s | 6 | 7] 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 61. ABEPD IIEPEJIHAA
GROUP 61. FRONT DOOR
Hoarpymna 6100. /IBepu nepeauss u 3aanss B coope
Subgroup 6100. Front and Rear Doors in Assy

155 1 31514-6100014 2 2 2 JIBepb mpaBasi B coope (CBapKa) R.h. door in assy (weldment)

2 31514-6100015 2 2 2 JIBepb JeBast B coope (CBapKa) L.h. door in assy (weldment)
IMoarpynna 6105. 3amMok u pyuYkH mepeaHeii U 3aaHei asepei
Subgroup 6105. Front and Rear Door Lock and Handles

155 3 1/33013/01 459962 2801 24 24 24 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
4 252263-T129 459962 6791 24 24 24 [laii6a 6 npyxxuHHas 3youaTast Spring toothed washer 6
5 315177-6105208 2 2 2 Ycunmutens Mo 3aMOK TpaBbIil B coope R.h. stiffener for lock in assy
6 315177-6105209 2 2 2 YcunmuTesb Mo 3aMOK JIEBHIH B cOope L.h. stiffener for lock in assy
7 1/32760/01 45 9346 1504 4 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
8 252004-I129 459811 1205 16 16 16 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
9 3151-6205150 454321 2031 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHas 3amHeil 1Bepu mpaBasi B coope Rear door outer r.h. handle in assy
10 3151-6205151 454321 2032 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas 3amgHeil nBepu JieBasi B coope Rear door outer 1.h. handle in assy
11  3151-6105148 454321 1664 4 4 4 Banuk BHIKJIIOUATENIST 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock switch shaft
12 3151-6105144 454321 1661 4 4 4 KHornka HapyXHOI py4Ky IBEPU Door outer handle button
13 3151-6105146 454321 1662 4 4 4 IpyXrHA KHOIIKX HAPYXXHOI PYYKH ABEPU Door outer handle button spring
14 3151-6105158 454321 1668 4 4 4 Koprtyc HapyXHO#1 pydKu ABEpU Door outer handle body
15 252154-T12 459816 6003 16 16 16 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
16  240084-1129 459632 1216 2 2 2 Bunrt 4x12 Screw 4x12
17 3151-6205163 454321 2385 2 2 2 [InactuHa HApYXXHOI PyYKH 3adHEN ABEPU Rear door outer handle strip
18  252036-1129 459811 1254 4 4 4 [laii6a 5 Washer 5
19 252273-1129 459816 1423 4 4 4 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
20 3151-6105090 454321 1910 2 2 2 3aiienka 3aMka npasasi B cbope Lock r.h. catch in assy
21 3151-6105091 454321 1911 2 2 2 3auienka 3aMka JieBas B cbope Lock L.h. catch in assy
22 315177-6105093 454321 1912 2 2 2 [MnacTuHa 3a11eaKy 3aMKa ABEpU JieBast Door lock catch 1.h. strip
23 315177-6105094 454321 1913 2 2 2 [MnacTuHa 3auienKu 3aMKa IBepH MpaBast Door lock catch r.h. strip
24 3151-6105096 454321 1657 4 4 4 MManew 3awenku Catch pin
25 3151-6105150 454321 1665 1 1 1 Pyuka HapykHast iepeHeil IBepH mpasasi B coope Front door outer r.h. handle in assy
26 3151-6105151 454321 1666 1 1 1 Pydka HapyXHas IepeqHeit IBepu JieBasi B coope Front door outer 1.h. handle in assy
27 3151-6105147 454321 1663 2 2 2 MexaH13M 3anmupaHust Locking mechanism
28 3151-6105021 454312 6323 2 2 2 LlnMHIp BBIKITIOYATENS 3aXKUTaHUS Ignition switch cylinder
29  3151-6105170 454321 1670 2 2 2 LItudr cneunanbHblit Special set pin



€ee

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8

155 30  3151-6105161 454321 2383 1 1 1 IInacTrHa HApPYXXKHOI pyYKU IBEpHU JieBas Outer handle Lh. strip
31 3151-6105162 454321 1669 1 1 1 IMnacTrHA HapYXHOW PYyYKM ABEPU TIpaBast Outer handle r.h. strip
32 1/32740/01 459962 2347 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
33 3151-6105040 454321 1628 2 2 2 Poruar mpomeXXyToYHBIi IIpaBblil B cOOpe Intermediate r.h. lever in assy
34 3151-6105041 454321 1629 2 2 2 Poruar mpomeXyTOUHBI JIEBbII B cOOpe Intermediate 1.h. lever in assy
35 3151-6105058 454321 1637 2 2 2 [ITaii6a xpamoBuKa rpaBast Ratchet r.h. washer
36 3151-6105059 454321 1638 2 2 2 [lai16a xpamoBuka jeBast Ratchet L.h. washer
37  3151-6105056 454321 1636 4 4 4 XpaItoBUK 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock ratchet
38 3151-6105052 454321 1634 4 4 4 Konb1o ocu dukcatopa Lock axle ring
39 3151-6105038 454321 2481 4 4 4 IpyxwuHa ¢pukcaropa B coOope Lock spring in assy
40  3151-6105070 454321 1643 2 2 2 Pobryar BHyTpeHHe# 6I0KMPOBKU TPaBbIit Internal locking r.h lever
41 3151-6105071 454321 1644 2 2 2 Pobryar BHyTpeHHE OJJOKMPOBKU JIEBBII Internal locking 1.h lever
42 3151-6105074 454321 1645 4 4 4 Ocb prlyara BHyTpeHHE OJJOKUPOBKHU Internal locking lever axle
43 3151-6105076 454321 1646 4 4 4 Ocb pblyara BHyTPEHHETro MpuBoaa Internal drive lever axle
44 3151-6105078-01 2 2 2 Prlyar BHyTpeHHEro NpUBOAA MpaBbIii Internal drive r.h. lever
45 3151-6105079-01 2 2 2 Pbryar BHyTpeHHero npuBo/a JIeBblii Internal drive Lh. lever
46  3151-6105092 454321 1654 2 2 2 [TpyX1Ha MPOMEXYTOUHOTO pbluara 3aMKa JIBepH rpasast Door lock intermediate r.h. spring
47  3151-6105093 454321 1655 2 2 2 [TpyX1Ha MPOMEXYTOUHOTO pbluara 3aMKa IBepH JieBast Door lock intermediate L.h. spring
48  3151-6105218 454321 1677 4 4 4 [InactuHa BHyTpeHHEH OJIOKMPOBKU Internal locking strip
49  315177-6105216 454321 1676 4 4 4 Brynka BHyTpeHHei 0;10KMPOBKU Internal locking bush
50 3151-6105032 454321 1625 2 2 2 Ckoba ukcaTtopa npasast Lock r.h. clamp
51 3151-6105033 454321 1626 2 2 2 Cxo0a dukcaTopa jeBast Lock Lh. clamp
52 3151-6105035 454321 1627 4 4 4 Brynka 3amka nBepu Door lock bush
53 3151-6105050 4543211633 4 4 4 Ocb ukcaropa Lock axle
54 3151-6105054 454321 1635 4 4 4 ®dukcaTop 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock stop
55 3151-6105028 4543211623 2 2 2 Kopnyc 3amka aBepu mpaBblit Door lock r.h body
56 3151-6105029 454321 1624 2 2 2 Koprryc 3amka nBepu eBbIii Door lock 1.h body
57  3151-6105086 4 4 4 Konmauok mpy>kKnHBI TPOMEXYTOYHOTO phlyara Intermediate lever spring cap
58  3151-6105082 4 4 4 [Tpyx1nHa TPOMEXXyTOUHOTO phluara Intermediate lever spring
59 3151-6105084 4 4 4 CrepxxeHb NPyXKUHbI 3aMKa Lock spring stem
60  315177-6105210 2 2 2 Ycunurenb 1o 3aMOK JIEBbIT L.h. stiffener for lock
61  315177-6105211 2 2 2 Yeunurens Mo 3aMOK IpaBbIid R.h. stiffener for lock
62  315177-6105214 4 4 4 OcCb py4YKH BHYTPEHHEN GIOKHPOBKU Internal locking handle axle
63  3151-6105064 454321 1642 2 2 2 Pbiuar Hapy>XHOTO MPUBO/IA MPaBbIii External drive r.h. drive
64  3151-6105065 454321 1641 2 2 2 Poluar Hapy>kHOT0 IIPUBO/IA JIEBBIM External drive Lh. drive
65  3151-6105062 454321 1639 4 4 4 Ocb MPOMEKYTOUHOTO pbluara Intermediate lever axle
66  315177-6105230 4 4 4 IMpoknaaka po3eTKX BHYTPEHHENH PYyYKU Internal handle escutcheon gasket



1| 2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
155 67  315177-6105224 4 4 4 PoseTka BHYTpeHHEH PYyIKH Internal handle escutcheon
68  315177-6105220 4 4 4 Pyuka BHyTpeHHEe! OJJOKMPOBKH 3aMKa Lock internal locking handle
69  1/32992/01 459962 2747 4 4 4 BuntM5x12 Screw M5x12
70 3151-6205187 4 4 4 Ochb BHYTpEeHHEN PYYKH OBEPU Door internal handle axle
71  315177-6105098 8 8 8 [MnactuHa mpoTUBOIITYMHAS Noise suppressing strip
72 3151-6205185 4 4 4 Kpon1reitH BHyTpeHHE pydKu IBepU Door internal handle bracket
73 3151-6205192 4 4 4 [pyxuHa BHYTpEeHHE PyYKU ABEPU Door internal handle spring
74 252173-1129 459811 1204 8 8 8 [ aii6a 5 Washer 5
75 1/32739/01 459962 2344 8 8 8 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
76  315177-6205200 4 4 4 ITpoknanka ymioTHUTEIbHAS O0JIUMILIOBKY BHYTPEHHE Door internal handle lining sealing gasket
PYUKHM IBEpU
77  3151-6205197 4 4 4 OO6UIIOBKA BHYTPEHHE! PYYKHU IBEPU Door internal handle lining
78  3151-6205182 4 4 4 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpEeHHSIST Door internal handle
79 315177-6105120 2 2 2 Tsara BHyTpeHHEN PyYKM MpaBasi Door internal handle r.h. rod
80  315177-6105121 2 2 2 Tsra BHyTpeHHE! py4YKHM JieBast Door internal handle 1.h. rod
- 3151-6105105 454321 2828 KoMmmiexkT* 3aMKOB U151 cOBITA Set* of locks for sale
* - KOMIIJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
315177-6105100 2 2 2 3aMOK C yCUJIUTEJIEM MpaBblii R.h. lock with stiffener
315177-6105101 2 2 2 3aMOK C yCUJIUTENIeM JIEBBIi L.h. lock with stiffener
3151-6105150 1 1 1 Pyuxa nepenHeit Bepy HapyxHasl mpaBast Front door outer r.h. handle
3151-6105151 1 1 1 Pyuka niepenHeit 1Bepu HapyxKHasl JieBast Front door outer 1.h. handle
3151-6205150 1 1 1 Pyuka 3anHeil nBepu HapyKHasi IipaBast Rear door outer r.h. handle
3151-6205151 1 1 1 Pyuxa 3anHeit 1Bepu HapyxHas JieBast Rear door outer 1.h. handle
315177-6105090 2 2 2 3alenka 3amMKa mpasast Lock r.h. catch
315177-6105091 2 2 2 3alienka 3aMKka Jieas Lock Lh. catch
315177-6105120 2 2 2 Tsra BHyTpeHHEH Py4YKM MpaBasi Internal handle r.h. rod
315177-6105121 2 2 2 Tsara BHyTpeHHE pyyKH JieBasi Internal handle 1.h. rod
315177-6105220 4 4 4 Pyuka BHyTpeHHe#1 6;I0KUPOBKU Internal locking handle
315177-6105224 4 4 4 PoseTka pyuku Handle escutcheon
315177-6105230 4 4 4 Ipoxnanka pyyku Handle gasket
315177-6205098 8 8 8 [MnacTrHa npoTUBOIIyMHAasT Noise suppressing strip
3151-6205197 4 4 4 OO6MMIIOBKA BHYTPEHHEH PYUKHU Internal handle lining
315177-6205200 4 4 4 ITpokianka yrmioTHUTeIbHAs Sealing gasket
1/33013/01 8 8 8 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
1/32760/01 16 16 16 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
252154112 16 16 16 IIIai16a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
252004-1129 16 16 16 [laii6a 6 Washer 6
1/32739/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
1/32992/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12




3151-6105040
3151-6105041
3151-6105058|
3151-6105059
3151-6105056
3151-6105052
3151-6105038
3151-6105070
3151-6105071
3151-6105074
3151-6105076
3151-6105078-01
3151-6105079-01

3151-6105092
3151-6105093|
3151-6105218

3151-6105054

3151-6105028
3151-6105029

2263-129

32

3151-6105021
3151-6105170
3151-6205148
3151-6205144
3151-6205146
3151-6205158
252004-M129
252154129
240084-129
3151-6205161
3151-6205162
252036-129
252273-129
1/32740/01

3151-61051 47}——|

1/33013/01

315177-6105210|

315177-6105211|
315177-6105214

1/33013/01

315177-6105230
315177-6105224
315177-6105220

9 3151-6205150
11 3151:6209148 252004-N29
12 3151-6205144 1/32760/01
- 13 3151-6205146 315177-6105209
3 1§ 3;235‘12_9.521,58 315177-6105208
> G ———————15 252154-M129
: X 16 240084-N129
8 i e
Ve - g
d {@?% 19 252273-N29 4 252263-N29
7 1132760/01 3 1/33013/01
20 31315105090 2 31514-6100015
22 315177-6105093 1 31514-6100014
B eatme =
3151-6105150 3 133013/01
3151-6105151 24 3150-6105096

3151-6205187
315177-6105098
3151-6205185
3151-6205192
252173-MN29
1132739101
315177-6105200
3151-6205197
3151-6205182
315177-6105120
315177-6105121

Gee

69 1/32992/01

Puc. 155. IBepu riepentsis u 3aausist B coope (6100), 3aMOK 1 pyuku repeaHeit u 3aaHeii asepeii (6105)
Fig. 155. Front and rear doors in assy (6100), front and rear door lock and handles (6105)




9¢¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
Iloarpynna 6106. HaBecka nepeaneii n 3aaueii nsepeit
Subgroup 6106. Front and Rear Door Hinges

156 1 469-6106012-01 454316 1268 2 2 2 [Metns nBepu BepxHsis npasasi B cOope Door upper r.h. hinge in assy
2 469-6106013-01 454316 1269 2 2 2 [Metnst niBepu BepxHsisl eBast B coope Door upper 1.h. hinge in assy
3 450-6106030-A 453111 2769 8 8 8 Ocpb neTu Hinge axle
4 469-6106016-01 454316 1273 8 8 8 [letnst nBepM Ha ABEPU Door hinge on door
5 469-6106014-01 454316 1271 4 4 4 Ietnst ABepM Ha Ky30Be BEpXHSIsI Door upper hinge on body
6 1.1. 16 459167 4063 8 8 8 Ipecc-macieHka Pressure lubricator
7 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 16 16 16 [laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
8  201476-1129 459346 1540 16 16 16 Boar M8x1x20 Bolt M8x1x20
9  469-6106026-02 454316 1279 2 2 2 IMetns nBepn HUXHSS TIpaBasi B coope Door lower r.h. hinge in assy
10 469-6106027-02 454316 1280 2 2 2 [Metns nBepn HUXKHSS JieBast B cOope Door lower L.h. hinge in assy
11 469-6106032-01 454316 1282 4 4 4 [Metns nBepn Ha Ky30Be HIDKHSIS Door lower hinge on body
12 260011-1129 459862 1012 4 4 4 Iaerr 6x8 Pin 6x8
13 258012-1129 459811 1016 4 4 4 I mmmaT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
14 469-6106082 454316 1289 4 4 4 OrpaHuuuTesb B cOope Limiter in assy
15  469-6106094 454316 1295 8 8 8 Haxnanka npyxuHsl Spring cover plate
16  5320-6106095 453537 2788 8 8 8 [pyxuHa pbryara Lever spring
17 469-6106084 454316 1290 4 4 4 Poruar orpanuyuTens Limiter lever
18  252594-1129 459732 1109 4 4 4 3akienka 5x16 Rivet 5x16
19 469-6106090 454316 1293 4 4 4 [laii6a 6ydepa Buffer washer
20 469-6106086 454316 1291 4 4 4 Bydep Buffer
21 451A-6206092-A 453111 2837 4 4 4 [MnactuHa KperuieHus! lumna Boss fastening strip
22 469-6106114-01 454316 2146 4 4 4 IIun HanpaBsiIOIM i Guide boss
23 252004-1129 459811 1205 8 8 8 Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
24 222527-T129 459442 1111 8 8 8 Bunt M6x20 Screw M6x20

Ioarpymna 6107. YnioTHenus nepeaneil n 3ajaueii asepei
Subgroup 6107. Front and Rear Door Weatherstrip

156 25 469-6107020 454316 1300 4 4 4 VIUTOTHUTENH IBEPH HAPYKHBII Door outer weatherstrip
26 240817-1129 459542 1015 16 16 16 Bunt 4x10 Screw 4x10
27  469-6107050 454316 1303 4 4 4 YnjaoTHUTENb ABEPU BHYTPEHHUI Door inner weatherstrip
28  469-6107052 45 4316 1305 4 4 4 JlepxaTesib BHYTPEHHETO YIUIOTHUTEIS ABEPU Door inner weatherstrip holder

IMonrpynna 6110. Hancraska nepenneii Asepu B coope
Subgroup 6110. Front Door Extension in Assy
157 1 469-6110010 454316 1306 1 1 1 HancraBka nepenHeii ABepu mpasasi co CTEKJIaMU Front door painted r.h. extension with glasses in

OKpauleHHas B coope

assy





